Subject to technical modifications - Doc. no. PDT-302-051-000 • V10 • EN • 12.01.2022
1 / 7
■ Resistive color touch display for fl exible
operation with fi nger, industrial gloves, and
stylus pen
■ Touch display layout individually
confi gurable:
1 operating layer with 20 display buttons,

48 V DC / 0.5 A
Type number 309-042-500
Type Key cover for 8 keys
Description Transparent plastic key cover for the 24 APK 01 additional
keypad to protect the upper 8 keys against accidental
actuation. You can only press these keys if the key cover is
open.
Type number 302-050-050
Type Screen protector
Description To protect the touch display against scratches and dirt;
self-adhesive, resistant to dust and grease, anti-reflection
coating
Type number 302-051-052
Subject to technical modifications - Doc. no. PDT-302-051-000 • V10 • EN • 12.01.2022
5 / 7
 TECHNICAL DATA
ELECTRICAL DATA
Power supply PoE according to 802.3af, Class 3, 15 W or
external power supply (42 V DC to 57 V DC,
0.3 A at 48 V DC)
Typical power consumption 6 W
Amplifier power 2 x 0.75 W
Frequency range 200 Hz to 16000 Hz
Speaker 2 x 8 W / 8 Ohms
Sound pressure level (distance
of 50 cm (19.69 ft))
90 dB (+/-3 dB)
Touch display 17.8 cm (7"), 800 x 480 pixels, resistive
INTERFACES
1 x RJ45 port 10/100 MBit/s (LAN + PoE)
for intercom stations of type x AP 701
2 x RJ45 port 10/100 MBit/s (LAN + PoE)
for intercom stations of type x AP 711
1 x DC power jack (for external power supply)
inner diameter: 2.1 mm (0.08"), outer diameter: 5.5 mm (0.22")
1 x 9-pin D-sub female connector (currently without function)
1 x Mini USB service port
NETWORK REQUIREMENTS
Power over Ethernet (PoE) recommended
IPv4 network
Support of UDP, SCTP, RTP and RTCP protocols
Quality of Service (QoS)
Ideal latency value < 20 ms (max. 50 ms)
Jitter: max. 10 ms
10Base-T/100Base-TX Ethernet (IEEE 802.3),100 MBit/s recommended
200 kBit/s basic bandwidth and 200 kBit/s per active audio channel
ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS
Ambient temperature during
operation
-10 °C to +50 °C
(-14 °F to +122 °F)
Relative humidity
(non-condensing)
Max. 95 %
Degree of protection IP42
EMC IEC/EN 61000-6-2
IEC/EN 61000-6-4
Subject to technical modifications - Doc. no. PDT-302-051-000 • V10 • EN • 12.01.2022
6 / 7
SERIES OVERVIEW CHART
Type Handset Basic
Device
Additional
Keypad*
Redundant
Network
Interface
Type Number
12 AP 701 x 302-051-000
12 AP 711 x x 302-052-000
36 AP 701 x 1 302-051-100
36 AP 711 x 1 x 302-052-100
60 AP 701 x 2 302-051-200